St.Josephs
College

NEW YORK

NYSED Program/Title

Colleague Code
09765 CHILD STUDY
CSBR.BA

09776 PSYCHOLOGY
PSY.BA

09777 RECREATION
REC.LMS.BS
REC.TR.BS

09779 ECONOMICS
SS.BA
ECO.BA

New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)
Brooklyn Campus

Colleague Title

Child Study (Non certification)

Psychology

Recreation Leisure Services Management

Recreation, Therapeutic

Social Sciences
Economics

09781 GENERAL STUDIES

GS.BS

15026 SPEECH
SPC.BA

22136 MANAGEMENT

MG.HCM.MS
MG.HRM.MS
MG.OM.MS

22766 CHILD STUDY
CS.BR4CT.BA
CS.BR2CT.BA

22983 MATHEMATICS
MAT.AE.BA
MAT.BA

General Studies

Speech

Health Care Management
Human Resources Management
Management, Organizational Management

Child Study - 4 Certifications
Child Study - 2 Certifications

Mathematics, Adolescence Education
Mathematics

Award

BA
BA

BA
BA

BS
BS
BS

BA
BA
BA

BS
BS

BA
BA

MS

MS
MS
MS

BA
BA
BA

BA
BA
BA

HEGIS
CIP

1305.00
19.0701

2001.00
42.0101

2103.00

31.0301
31.0301

2201.00

45.0101
45.0601

4901.00
24.0101

1506.00
23.1304

0506.00

52.0201
52.0201
52.0201

0808.00

13.1001
13.1202

1701.00

13.1311
27.0101

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html

CIP Title
Family Relations & Child Development

Human Development and Family Studies, General.

Psychology, General
Psychology, General.

Parks & Recreation Management (includes Camping & Outdoor Recreation)
Parks, Recreation and Leisure Facilities Management, General.

Parks, Recreation and Leisure Facilities Management, General.

Social Sciences, General

Social Sciences, General.
Economics, General.

Liberal Arts & Sciences (baccalaureate & higher)

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies.

Speech & Debate (Rhetoric & Public Address)

Rhetoric and Composition.

Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

Business Administration and Management, General.
Business Administration and Management, General.
Business Administration and Management, General.
Special Education, General

Special Education and Teaching, General.

Elementary Education and Teaching.

Mathematics, General

Mathematics Teacher Education.
Mathematics, General.
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=19.0701
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=19.0701
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=42.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=42.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=31.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=31.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=31.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=31.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.0601
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.0601
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=24.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=24.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=23.1304
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=23.1304
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1202
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1202
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=27.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=27.0101

St.Josephs
College

NEW YORK

NYSED Program/Title

Brooklyn Campus

Award

HEGIS
CIP

New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)

CIP Title

Colleague Code
22984 MATHEMATICS
MAT.AE.BS
MAT.BS

22985 BIOLOGY
BIO.AE.BA
BIO.BA

22986 BIOLOGY
BIO.AE.BS
BIO.BS

22989 CHEMISTRY
CHE.AE.BS

22990 CHEMISTRY
CHE.BS

22991 ENGLISH
ENG.AE.BA
ENG.BA

22993 SPANISH
SPN.AE.BA
SPN.BA

22994 HISTORY
HIS.AE.BA
HIS.BA

Colleague Title

Mathematics, Adolescence Education

Mathematics

Biology, Adolescence Education
Biology

Biology, Adolescence Education
Biology

Chemistry, Adolescence Education

Chemistry

English, Adolescence Education
English

Spanish, Adolescence Ed
Spanish

History, Adolescence Education

History

26696 COMPUTER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

CIT.BS
CITP.BS
CIS.BS
CISP.BS

Computer Information Technology
Computer Information Technology
Computer Information Systems
Computer Information Systems

BS
BS
BS

BA
BA
BA

BS
BS
BS

BA
BA

BS
BS

BA
BA
BA

BA
BA
BA

BA
BA
BA

BS
BS
BS
BS
BS

1701.00

13.1311
27.0101

0401.00

13.1322
26.0101

0401.00

13.1322
26.0101

1905.00
13.1323

1905.00
40.0501

1501.00

13.1305
23.0101

1105.00

13.1330
16.0905

2205.00

13.1318
54.0101

0702.00
11.01083
11.0103
11.0401
11.0401

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html

Mathematics, General

Mathematics Teacher Education.
Mathematics, General.

Biology, General

Biology Teacher Education.
Biology/Biological Sciences, General.
Biology, General

Biology Teacher Education.
Biology/Biological Sciences, General.
Chemistry, General

Chemistry Teacher Education.

Chemistry, General

Chemistry, General.

English, General

English/Language Arts Teacher Education.
English Language and Literature, General.

Spanish
Spanish Language Teacher Education.

Spanish Language and Literature.

History

Social Studies Teacher Education.
History, General.

Information Sciences & Systems

Information Technology.
Information Technology.
Information Science/Studies.

Information Science/Studies.
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=27.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=27.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1322
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1322
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=26.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=26.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1322
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1322
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=26.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=26.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1323
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1323
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=40.0501
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=40.0501
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1305
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1305
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=23.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=23.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1330
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1330
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=16.0905
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=16.0905
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1318
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1318
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=54.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=54.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0401

St.Josephs
College

NEW YORK

NYSED Program/Title

Brooklyn Campus

Award

HEGIS
CIP

New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)

CIP Title

Colleague Code
28397 PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY
ACC.CPA.BS

Colleague Title

Public Accountancy

28516 EXECUTIVE MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMIN

MBA Executive Master of Business Administration

30000 ADULT-GERONTOLOGY CLINICAL NURSE SPECLST

NU.AGCNS.MS Adult-Gerontology Clinical Nursing Specialist

30001 NURSING EDUCATION

NU.NE.MS Nursing, Nursing Education

30037 LITERACY/COGNITION (BIRTH-GRADE 6)

LTC.MA Literacy/Cognition B-6

30876 ACCOUNTING

ACC.MBA Accounting

30877 ACCOUNTING/ACCOUNTING
ACC.ACCMBA.BS

ACC.ACCPMBA.BS
ACC.ACCMBA.MBA

Business Administration, Accounting
Business Administration, Accounting
Accounting

31003 CRIMINAL JUSTICE

CJ.BA Criminal Justice

31004 CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CJ.BS
CJP.BS

Criminal Justice
Criminal Justice

31767 HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT
HA.HCMHISMBA.MBA  MBA in Health Care Management, Health Info Systems

MG.HCM.MBA Health Care Management

BS
BS

MBA

MBA

MS

MS

MS

MS

MA
MA

MBA
MBA

BS/MBA
BS/MBA
BS/MBA
MBA

BA
BA

BS
BS
BS

MBA
MBA

MBA

0502.00
52.0301

0506.00

52.0201

1203.10

51.3813

1203.10

51.3817

0830.00
13.1315

0502.00
52.0301

0502.00

52.0301
52.0301
52.0301

2105.00
43.0103

2105.00

43.0103
43.0103

1202.00
51.9999

51.9999

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html

Accounting

Accounting.

Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

Business Administration and Management, General.

Nursing (baccalaureate & higher) - R.N. required for admission (includes
nurse-midwifery)

Clinical Nurse Specialist.

Nursing (baccalaureate & higher) - R.N. required for admission (includes
nurse-midwifery)

Nursing Education.

Reading Education (Methodology & Theory)

Reading Teacher Education.

Accounting

Accounting.

Accounting

Accounting.
Accounting.
Accounting.

Police, Law Enforcement & Corrections (baccalaureate & higher)

Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.

Police, Law Enforcement & Corrections (baccalaureate & higher)

Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.
Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.

Hospital & Health Care Administration

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other.

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other.
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3813
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3813
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3817
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3817
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1315
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1315
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999

St‘JOSﬁ‘ph'S New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)
CO”ege Brooklyn Campus

NEW YORK

NYSED Program/Title

Colleague Code Colleague Title Award

32337 MARKETING BS
MRKT.BS Marketing BS
MRKTP.BS Marketing BS
32359 HEALTH ADMINISTRATION/HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT BS/MBA
HA.HCMMBA.BS Health Administration/Health Care Management BS/MBA
HA.HCMMBA.MBA Health Care Management MBA
32361 ORGANIZATIONAL MANAGEMENT/MANAGEMENT BS/MS
OM.HRMMS.BS Organizational Management/Management BS/MS
OM.HRMMS.MS Management, Human Resources Management MS
32363 ORGANIZATIONAL MANAGEMENT/EXECUTIVE MBA BS/MBA
OM.OMMBA.BS Organizational Management/Executive MBA BS/MBA
OM.OMMBA.MBA Master of Business Administration MBA
32654 HUMAN SERVICES LEADERSHIP MS
MG.HSL.MS Human Services Leadership MS
33213 PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGIOUS STUDIES BA
PHIRS.BA Philosophy and Religious Studies BA
34433 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY BS
MEDTECH.BS Medical Technology BS
MEDTECHP.BS Medical Technology BS
35244 SOCIOLOGY BA
SOC.BA Sociology BA
35340 JOURNALISM AND NEW MEDIA STUDIES BA
JOURNALISM.BA Journalism and New Media Studies BA

HEGIS
CIP

0599.00

52.1401
52.1401

1202.00

51.0702
51.9999

0506.00

52.0201
52.0201

0506.00

52.0201
52.0201

2199.00
44.9999

1599.10
38.0001

1223.00

51.1005
51.1005

2201.00
45.1101

0602.00
09.0401

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html

CIP Title
Business & Management, Other (includes Athletic Administration & Controllership)

Marketing/Marketing Management, General.
Marketing/Marketing Management, General.

Hospital & Health Care Administration

Hospital and Health Care Facilities Administration/Management.

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other.

Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

Business Administration and Management, General.

Business Administration and Management, General.

Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

Business Administration and Management, General.
Business Administration and Management, General.
Public Affairs & Services, Other (includes Therapeutic Recreation)

Public Administration and Social Service Professions, Other.

Philosophy & Religion, Other

Philosophy and Religious Studies, General.

Medical Laboratory Technologies (baccalaureate & higher)

Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist.
Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist.

Social Sciences, General

Sociology.

Journalism (Printed Media)

Journalism.
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=38.0001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=38.0001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.1005
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.1005
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.1005
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.1005
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.1101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.1101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=09.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=09.0401

St.Josephs
College

NEW YORK

NYSED Program/Title

Brooklyn Campus

Award

HEGIS
CIP

New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)

CIP Title

Colleague Code
35398 CREATIVE WRITING

Colleague Title

CW.MFA Creative Writing, M.F.A.

35615 POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLSCI.BA Political Science

36081 HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT
HTM.BS
HTMP.BS

Hospitality and Tourism Management

Hospitality and Tourism Management

36148 CHLDHD SP ED W/ANNO IN SEVERE MULTI DIS
AE.SPED.MA
CS.SPED.MA

Adolescence Special Ed/Severe & Multiple Disabilities
Childhood Special Education

36832 MATHEMATICS/COMPUTER SCIENCE

MCOM.BS Mathematics/Computer Science

37111 HUMAN SERVICES/HUMAN SERVICES LEADERSHIP

HS.HSLMS.BS Human Services/Human Services Leadership

37140 LITERACY/COGNITION AND SPECIAL EDUCATION

LTC.SPED.MA Literacy/Cognition and Special Education

37233 NURSING

NU4.BS Nursing, 4 Years

37384 CRIMINAL JUSTICE PRACTICE AND POLICY

CJPP.BS Criminal Justice Practice and Policy

37515 ED LEADERSHIP W/CRITICAL CONSCIOUSNESS

EDUCLEADCC.MA Educational Leadership With Critical Consciousness

37519 SCHOOL DISTRICT LEADER

CERT.SDL School District Leader

MFA
MFA

BA
BA

BS
BS
BS

MA
MA
MA

BS
BS

BS/MS
BS/MS

MA
MA

BS
BS

BS
BS

MA
MA

1507.00
23.1302

2207.00
45.1001

0508.00

52.0901
52.0901

0808.00

13.1001
13.1001

1799.00
11.0701

1299.00
44.0000

0830.00
13.1315

1203.00
51.3801

2105.00
43.0103

0827.00
13.0401

ADV CRT 0827.00
ADV CRT 13.0401

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html

Creative Writing
Creative Writing.

Political Science & Government

Political Science and Government, General.

Hotel & Restaurant Management

Hospitality Administration/Management, General.
Hospitality Administration/Management, General.
Special Education, General

Special Education and Teaching, General.
Special Education and Teaching, General.
Mathematics, Other

Computer Science.

Health Professions, Other (includes Epidemiology & medical lllustration)

Human Services, General.

Reading Education (Methodology & Theory)

Reading Teacher Education.

Nursing (baccalaureate & higher)

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse.

Police, Law Enforcement & Corrections (baccalaureate & higher)

Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.

Educational Administration (School District Administrator)

Educational Leadership and Administration, General.

Educational Administration (School District Administrator)

Educational Leadership and Administration, General.
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=23.1302
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=23.1302
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0901
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0901
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0901
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0901
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0701
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0701
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1315
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1315
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3801
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3801
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.0401

St.Josephs
College

NEW YORK

NYSED Program/Title

Colleague Code Colleague Title
37871 FORENSIC COMPUTING
CJ.FC.MS

Forensic Computing

38177 ADULT-GERONTOLOGY PRIMARY CARE NP

NU.AGPCNP.MS

38408 PSYCHOLOGY/MASTER BUSINESS PSYCHOLOGY
PSY.MBA.BA Psychology BA/MBA

38696 HUMAN RESOURCES
HUMRES.BS
HUMRESA.BS

Human Resources

Human Resources

39400 MATHEMATICS EDUCATION
CERT.GR.NM.MATED Certificate Mathematics Education

79574 HEALTH ADMINISTRATION
HA.BS Health Administration
HAS.BS Health Administration

79575 HUMAN SERVICES

HS.BS Human Services
HSA.BS Human Services
CHS.BS Human Services (Community Health)

81309 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

BUS.BS Business Administration

83160 MANAGEMENT

CERT.MGMT Cert/Management

Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner

Brooklyn Campus

Award
MS
MS

MS

MS

BA/MBA
BA

BS
BS
BS

ADV CRT
ADV CRT

BS
BS
BS

BS
BS
BS
BS

BS

BS

CERT

CERT

HEGIS
CIP

0701.00
43.0116

1203.10

51.3803

2001.00
42.0101

0515.00

52.1001
52.1001

0833.00
13.1311

1202.00

51.0702
51.0702

2199.00

44.0000
44.0000
51.9999

0506.00

52.0201

5004.00

52.0201

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html

New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)

CIP Title
Computer & Information Sciences, General

Cyber/Computer Forensics and Counterterrorism.

Nursing (baccalaureate & higher) - R.N. required for admission (includes
nurse-midwifery)

Adult Health Nurse/Nursing.

Psychology, General
Psychology, General.

Personnel Management

Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General.
Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General.

Mathematics Education (Methodology & Theory)

Mathematics Teacher Education.

Hospital & Health Care Administration

Hospital and Health Care Facilities Administration/Management.
Hospital and Health Care Facilities Administration/Management.

Public Affairs & Services, Other (includes Therapeutic Recreation)

Human Services, General.

Human Services, General.

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other.

Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

Business Administration and Management, General.

Marketing, Distribution, Purchasing, Business & Industrial Management
Technologies (includes Sales & Insurance)

Business Administration and Management, General.
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0116
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0116
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3803
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3803
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=42.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=42.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201

St,JOSﬁ‘ph'S New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)

College Brooklyn Campus

'\_'(\ YORK o

NYSED Program/Title HEGIS

Colleague Code Colleague Title Award CIP CIP Title

85351 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, ACCOUNTING BS 0502.00 Accounting

ACC.BS Business Administration, Accounting BS 52.0301 Accounting.

ACCP.BS Business Administration, Accounting BS 52.0301 Accounting.

86253 CRIMINOLOGY/CRIMINAL JUSTICE CERT 5505.00 Police, Law Enforcement & Corrections Technologies

CERT.CRIM Cert/Criminology/Crim Justice CERT 43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science.

86362 NURSING BS 1203.10 Nursing (baccalaureate & higher) - R.N. required for admission (includes
nurse-midwifery)

NU.BS Nursing BS 51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse.

87109 APPLIED SOCIOLOGY CERT 5506.00 Community & Human Service Related Technologies

CERT.SOC Cert/Applied Sociology CERT 45.1101 Sociology.

87194 ORGANIZATIONAL MANAGEMENT BS 0506.00 Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

OM.BS Organizational Management BS 52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General.

87349 HUMAN RELATIONS BA 2201.00 Social Sciences, General

HR.BA Human Relations BA 45.0101 Social Sciences, General.

92229 ALCOHOLISM AND ADDICTIONS COUNSELING CERT 5506.00 Community & Human Service Related Technologies

CERT.ALCH Cert/Alcohol/Addctns Counslg CERT 51.1501 Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling.

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0107
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0107
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3801
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3801
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.1101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.1101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.1501
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.1501

St‘JOSﬁ‘ph'S New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)
CO”ege Long Island Campus

NEW YORK

NYSED Program/Title HEGIS

Colleague Code Colleague Title Award CIP CIP Title

14437 CHILD STUDY BA 1305.00 Family Relations & Child Development

CS.BA Child Study (Non certification) BA 19.0701 Human Development and Family Studies, General.

14465 RECREATION BS 2103.00 Parks & Recreation Management (includes Camping & Outdoor Recreation)

REC.LMS.BS Recreation Leisure Services Management BS 31.0301 Parks, Recreation and Leisure Facilities Management, General.

REC.TR.BS Recreation, Therapeutic BS 31.0301 Parks, Recreation and Leisure Facilities Management, General.

14466 GENERAL STUDIES BS 4901.00 Liberal Arts & Sciences (baccalaureate & higher)

GS.BS General Studies BS 24.0101 Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies.

14468 PSYCHOLOGY BA 2001.00 Psychology, General

PSY.BA Psychology BA 42.0101 Psychology, General.

14469 ECONOMICS BA 2201.00 Social Sciences, General

SS.BA Social Sciences BA 45.0101 Social Sciences, General.

ECO.BA Economics BA 45.0601 Economics, General.

19219 ORGANIZATIONAL MANAGEMENT BS 0506.00 Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

OM.BS Organizational Management BS 52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General.

20160 SPEECH BA 1506.00 Speech & Debate (Rhetoric & Public Address)

SPC.BA Speech BA 23.1304 Rhetoric and Composition.

22137 MANAGEMENT MS 0506.00 Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

MG.HCM.MS Health Care Management MS 52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General.

MG.HRM.MS Human Resources Management MS 52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General.

MG.OM.MS Management, Organizational Management MS 52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General.

22765 CHILD STUDY BA 0808.00 Special Education, General

CS.4CT.BA Child Study - 4 Certifications BA 13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General.

CS.2CT.BA Child Study - 2 Certifications BA 13.1202 Elementary Education and Teaching.

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=19.0701
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=19.0701
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=31.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=31.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=31.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=31.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=24.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=24.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=42.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=42.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.0601
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.0601
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=23.1304
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=23.1304
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1202
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1202

St,JOSﬁ‘ph'S New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)

Colle e Long Island Campus

NEW YORK g @

NYSED Program/Title HEGIS

Colleague Code Colleague Title Award CIP CIP Title

22981 MATHEMATICS BA 1701.00 Mathematics, General

MAT.AE.BA Mathematics, Adolescence Education BA 13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education.
MAT.BA Mathematics BA 27.0101 Mathematics, General.

22982 MATHEMATICS BS 1701.00 Mathematics, General

MAT.AE.BS Mathematics, Adolescence Education BS 13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education.
MAT.BS Mathematics BS 27.0101 Mathematics, General.

22987 BIOLOGY BA 0401.00 Biology, General

BIO.AE.BA Biology, Adolescence Education BA 13.1322 Biology Teacher Education.

BIO.BA Biology BA 26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General.
22988 BIOLOGY BS 0401.00 Biology, General

BIO.AE.BS Biology, Adolescence Education BS 13.1322 Biology Teacher Education.

BIO.BS Biology BS 26.0101 Biology/Biological Sciences, General.
22992 ENGLISH BA 1501.00 English, General

ENG.AE.BA English, Adolescence Education BA 13.1305 English/Language Arts Teacher Education.
ENG.BA English BA 23.0101 English Language and Literature, General.
22995 HISTORY BA 2205.00 History

HIS.AE.BA History, Adolescence Education BA 13.1318 Social Studies Teacher Education.
HIS.BA History BA 54.0101 History, General.

26695 COMPUTER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY BS 0702.00 Information Sciences & Systems
CIT.BS Computer Information Technology BS 11.0103 Information Technology.

CITP.BS Computer Information Technology BS 11.0103 Information Technology.

CIS.BS Computer Information Systems BS 11.0401 Information Science/Studies.
CISP.BS Computer Information Systems BS 11.0401 Information Science/Studies.

27276 INFANT/TODDLER EARLY CHILDHD SPECIAL ED MA 0808.00 Special Education, General
INFSP.MA Inf/Toddler Early Child Sp Ed MA 13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General.
28395 PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY BS 0502.00 Accounting

ACC.CPA.BS Public Accountancy BS 52.0301 Accounting.

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=27.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=27.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=27.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=27.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1322
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1322
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=26.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=26.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1322
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1322
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=26.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=26.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1305
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1305
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=23.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=23.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1318
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1318
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=54.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=54.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301

St‘JOSﬁ‘ph'S New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)
CO”ege Long Island Campus

NEW YORK

NYSED Program/Title HEGIS

Colleague Code Colleague Title Award CIP CIP Title
28515 EXECUTIVE MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMIN MBA 0506.00

Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

MBA Executive Master of Business Administration MBA 52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General.

29557 SPANISH BA 1105.00 Spanish

SPN.AE.BA Spanish, Adolescence Ed BA 13.1330 Spanish Language Teacher Education.

SPN.BA Spanish BA 16.0905 Spanish Language and Literature.

29998 ADULT-GERONTOLOGY CLINICAL NURSE SPECLST MS 1203.10 Nursing (baccalaureate & higher) - R.N. required for admission (includes
nurse-midwifery)

NU.AGCNS.MS Adult-Gerontology Clinical Nursing Specialist MS 51.3813 Clinical Nurse Specialist.

29999 NURSING EDUCATION MS 1203.10 Nursing (baccalaureate & higher) - R.N. required for admission (includes
nurse-midwifery)

NU.NE.MS Nursing, Nursing Education MS 51.3817 Nursing Education.

30010 LITERACY/COGNITION (BIRTH-GRADE 6) MA 0830.00 Reading Education (Methodology & Theory)

LTC.MA Literacy/Cognition B-6 MA 13.1315 Reading Teacher Education.

30878 ACCOUNTING MBA 0502.00 Accounting

ACC.MBA Accounting MBA 52.0301 Accounting.

30879 ACCOUNTING/ACCOUNTING BS/MBA  0502.00 Accounting

ACC.ACCMBA.BS Business Administration, Accounting BS/MBA  52.0301 Accounting.

ACC.ACCPMBA.BS Business Administration, Accounting BS/MBA  52.0301 Accounting.

ACC.ACCMBA.MBA Accounting MBA 52.0301 Accounting.

31005 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BS 2105.00 Police, Law Enforcement & Corrections (baccalaureate & higher)

CJ.BS Criminal Justice BS 43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.

CJP.BS Criminal Justice BS 43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.

31006 CRIMINAL JUSTICE BA 2105.00 Police, Law Enforcement & Corrections (baccalaureate & higher)

CJ.BA Criminal Justice BA 43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1330
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1330
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=16.0905
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=16.0905
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3813
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3813
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3817
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3817
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1315
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1315
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103

St.Josephs
College

NEW YORK

NYSED Program/Title

Colleague Code Colleague Title
31768 HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT
HA.HCMHISMBA.MBA

MBA in Health Care Management, Health Info Systems

MG.HCM.MBA Health Care Management

32338 MARKETING

MRKT.BS
MRKTP.BS

Marketing
Marketing

32360 HEALTH ADMINISTRATION/HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT
HA.HCMMBA.BS
HA.HCMMBA.MBA

Health Administration/Health Care Management
Health Care Management

32362 ORGANIZATIONAL MANAGEMENT/MANAGEMENT

OM.HRMMS.BS
OM.HRMMS.MS

Organizational Management/Management
Management, Human Resources Management

32364 ORGANIZATIONAL MANAGEMENT/EXECUTIVE MBA

OM.OMMBA.BS
OM.OMMBA.MBA

Organizational Management/Executive MBA
Master of Business Administration

32655 HUMAN SERVICES LEADERSHIP

MG.HSL.MS Human Services Leadership

33214 PHILOSOPHY AND RELIGIOUS STUDIES

PHIRS.BA Philosophy and Religious Studies

33670 LITERACY & COGNITION (B-12)

LTCB-12.MA Literacy/Cognition B-12

33671 LITERACY & COGNITION (5-12)

LTC5-12.MA Literacy/Cognition 5-12

Award
MBA
MBA

MBA

BS

BS
BS

BS/MBA
BS/MBA
MBA

BS/MS

BS/MS
MS

BS/MBA

BS/MBA
MBA

MS
MS

BA
BA

MA
MA

MA
MA

HEGIS
CIP

1202.00
51.9999
51.9999

0599.00

52.1401
52.1401

1202.00
51.0702
51.9999

0506.00

52.0201
52.0201

0506.00

52.0201
52.0201

2199.00
44.9999

1599.10
38.0001

0830.00
13.1315

0830.00
13.1315

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html

New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)
Long Island Campus

CIP Title
Hospital & Health Care Administration

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other.

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other.

Business & Management, Other (includes Athletic Administration & Controllership)

Marketing/Marketing Management, General.
Marketing/Marketing Management, General.

Hospital & Health Care Administration

Hospital and Health Care Facilities Administration/Management.

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other.

Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

Business Administration and Management, General.
Business Administration and Management, General.

Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

Business Administration and Management, General.
Business Administration and Management, General.

Public Affairs & Services, Other (includes Therapeutic Recreation)

Public Administration and Social Service Professions, Other.

Philosophy & Religion, Other

Philosophy and Religious Studies, General.

Reading Education (Methodology & Theory)

Reading Teacher Education.

Reading Education (Methodology & Theory)

Reading Teacher Education.
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=38.0001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=38.0001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1315
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1315
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1315
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1315

St‘JOSﬁ‘ph'S New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)
CO”ege Long Island Campus

NEW YORK

NYSED Program/Title HEGIS

Colleague Code Colleague Title Award CIP CIP Title

33753 MATHEMATICS EDUCATION MA 0833.00 Mathematics Education (Methodology & Theory)
MAT.AE.MA Mathematics Education MA 13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education.

33754 MATHEMATICS/MATHEMATICS EDUCATION BA/MA 0833.00 Mathematics Education (Methodology & Theory)
MAT.AEMA.BA Mathematics, Adolescence Education BA/MA 13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education.

33756 MATHEMATICS/MATHEMATICS EDUCATION BS/MA 0833.00 Mathematics Education (Methodology & Theory)
MAT.AEMA.BS Mathematics, Adolescence Education BS/MA 13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education.

34434 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY BS 1223.00 Medical Laboratory Technologies (baccalaureate & higher)
MEDTECH.BS Medical Technology BS 51.1005 Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist.
MEDTECHP.BS Medical Technology BS 51.1005 Clinical Laboratory Science/Medical Technology/Technologist.
34564 ADOL SP ED W/ANNOT IN SEV & MULTI DISAB MA 0808.00 Special Education, General

AE.SPED.MA Adolescence Special Ed/Severe & Multiple Disabilities MA 13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General.

35245 SOCIOLOGY BA 2201.00 Social Sciences, General

SOC.SU.BA Sociology BA 45.1101 Sociology.

35341 JOURNALISM AND NEW MEDIA STUDIES BA 0602.00 Journalism (Printed Media)

JOURNALISM.BA Journalism and New Media Studies BA 09.0401 Journalism.

35406 CHEMISTRY BS 1905.00 Chemistry, General

CHE.AE.BS Chemistry, Adolescence Education BS 13.1323 Chemistry Teacher Education.

35463 CHEMISTRY BS 1905.00 Chemistry, General

CHE.BS Chemistry BS 40.0501 Chemistry, General.

35616 POLITICAL SCIENCE BA 2207.00 Political Science & Government

POLSCI.SU.BA Political Science BA 45.1001 Political Science and Government, General.

35905 MATHEMATICS/ADOL SPEC ED W/ANNOT IN SEVR & MULTI DIS BS/MA 1701.00 Mathematics, General

MAT.AESPEDMA.BS Mathematics/Adolescence Special Education (Severe) BS/MA 13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education.

35906 MATHEMATICS/ADOL SPEC ED W/ANNOT IN SEVR & MULTI DIS BA/MA 1701.00 Mathematics, General
MAT.AESPEDMA.BA Mathematics/Adolescence Special Education (Severe) BA/MA 13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education.

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.1005
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.1005
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.1005
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.1005
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.1101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.1101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=09.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=09.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1323
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1323
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=40.0501
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=40.0501
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311

St,JOSﬁ‘ph'S New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)

College Long Island Campus

'\_.(\ YORK o

NYSED Program/Title HEGIS

Colleague Code Colleague Title Award CIP CIP Title

35907 HISTORY/ADOL SPEC ED W/ANNOT IN SEVR & MULTI DIS BA/MA 2205.00 History

HIS.AESPEDMA.BA History/Adolescence Special Education BA/MA 13.1318 Social Studies Teacher Education.

35908 SPANISH/ADOL SPEC ED W/ANNOT IN SEVR & MULTI DIS BA/MA 1105.00 Spanish

SPN.AESPEDMA.BA Spanish/Adolescence Special Education BA/MA 13.1330 Spanish Language Teacher Education.

35909 ENGLISH/ADOL SPEC ED W/ANNOT IN SEVR & MULTI DIS BA/MA 1501.00 English, General

ENG.AESPEDMA.BA English/Adolescence Special Education BA/MA 13.1305 English/Language Arts Teacher Education.

35910 CHEMISTRY/ADOL SPEC ED W/ANNOT IN SEVR & MULTI DIS BS/MA 1905.00 Chemistry, General

CHE.AESPEDMA.BS Chemistry/Adolescence Special Education BS/MA 13.1323 Chemistry Teacher Education.

36076 HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT BS 0508.00 Hotel & Restaurant Management

HTM.BS Hospitality and Tourism Management BS 52.0901 Hospitality Administration/Management, General.
HTMP.BS Hospitality and Tourism Management BS 52.0901 Hospitality Administration/Management, General.

36840 CHLDHD SP ED W/ANNO IN SEVERE MULTI DIS MA 0808.00 Special Education, General

CS.SPED.MA Childhood Special Education MA 13.1001 Special Education and Teaching, General.

37073 LITERACY/COGNITION AND SPECIAL EDUCATION MA 0830.00 Reading Education (Methodology & Theory)
LTC.SPED.MA Literacy/Cognition and Special Education MA 13.1315 Reading Teacher Education.

37112 HUMAN SERVICES/HUMAN SERVICES LEADERSHIP BS/MS 1299.00 Health Professions, Other (includes Epidemiology & medical lllustration)
HS.HSLMS.BS Human Services/Human Services Leadership BS/MS 44.0000 Human Services, General.

37234 NURSING BS 1203.00 Nursing (baccalaureate & higher)

NU4.BS Nursing, 4 Years BS 51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse.

37383 CRIMINAL JUSTICE PRACTICE AND POLICY BS 2105.00 Police, Law Enforcement & Corrections (baccalaureate & higher)
CJPP.BS Criminal Justice Practice and Policy BS 43.0103 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.

37518 SCHOOL DISTRICT LEADER ADV CRT 0827.00 Educational Administration (School District Administrator)
CERT.SDL School District Leader ADV CRT 13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General.
37522 EDUC LDRSHIP W/CRITICAL CONSCIOUSNESS MA 0827.00 Educational Administration (School District Administrator)
EDUCLEADCC.MA Educational Leadership With Critical Consciousness MA 13.0401 Educational Leadership and Administration, General.

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1318
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1318
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1330
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1330
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1305
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1305
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1323
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1323
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0901
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0901
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0901
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0901
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1315
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1315
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3801
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3801
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.0401
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.0401

St,JOSﬁ‘ph'S New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)

Colle e Long Island Campus

NEW YORK g @

NYSED Program/Title HEGIS

Colleague Code Colleague Title Award CIP CIP Title

37681 APPLIED BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS ADV CRT 2099.00 Psychology, Other

CERT.ABA Cert/Applied Behavior Analysis ADV CRT 42.2814 Applied Behavior Analysis.

38178 ADULT-GERONTOLOGY PRIMARY CARE NP MS 1203.10 Nursing (baccalaureate & higher) - R.N. required for admission (includes
nurse-midwifery)

NU.AGPCNP.MS Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner MS 51.3803 Adult Health Nurse/Nursing.

38221 STUDIO ARTS BA 1002.00 Art (Painting, Drawing, Sculpture)

STUDARTS.BA Studio Arts BA 50.0702 Fine/Studio Arts, General.

38409 PSYCHOLOGY/MASTER BUSINESS PSYCHOLOGY BA/MBA 2001.00 Psychology, General

PSY.MBA.BA Psychology BA/MBA BA 42.0101 Psychology, General.

38695 HUMAN RESOURCES BS 0515.00 Personnel Management

HUMRES.BS Human Resources BS 52.1001 Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General.

HUMRESA.BS Human Resources BS 52.1001 Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General.

39401 MATHEMATICS EDUCATION ADV CRT 0833.00 Mathematics Education (Methodology & Theory)

CERT.GR.NM.MATED Certificate Mathematics Education ADV CRT 13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education.

77382 HUMAN RELATIONS BA 2201.00 Social Sciences, General

HR.BA Human Relations BA 45.0101 Social Sciences, General.

79576 HEALTH ADMINISTRATION BS 1202.00 Hospital & Health Care Administration

HA.BS Health Administration BS 51.0702 Hospital and Health Care Facilities Administration/Management.

HAS.BS Health Administration BS 51.0702 Hospital and Health Care Facilities Administration/Management.

79577 HUMAN SERVICES BS 2199.00 Public Affairs & Services, Other (includes Therapeutic Recreation)

HS.BS Human Services BS 44.0000 Human Services, General.

HSA.BS Human Services BS 44.0000 Human Services, General.

CHS.BS Human Services (Community Health) BS 51.9999 Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other.

81310 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION BS 0506.00 Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

BUS.BS Business Administration BS 52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General.

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=42.2814
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=42.2814
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3803
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3803
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=50.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=50.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=42.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=42.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.1001
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=13.1311
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201

St‘JOSﬁ‘ph'S New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)
CO”ege Long Island Campus

NEW YORK

NYSED Program/Title HEGIS

Colleague Code Colleague Title Award CIP CIP Title
83161 MANAGEMENT CERT 5004.00

Marketing, Distribution, Purchasing, Business & Industrial Management
Technologies (includes Sales & Insurance)

CERT.MGMT Cert/Management CERT 52.0201 Business Administration and Management, General.

85352 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, ACCOUNTING BS 0502.00 Accounting

ACC.BS Business Administration, Accounting BS 52.0301 Accounting.

ACCP.BS Business Administration, Accounting BS 52.0301 Accounting.

86252 CRIMINOLOGY/CRIMINAL JUSTICE CERT 5505.00 Police, Law Enforcement & Corrections Technologies

CERT.CRIM Cert/Criminology/Crim Justice CERT 43.0107 Criminal Justice/Police Science.

86363 NURSING BS 1203.10 Nursing (baccalaureate & higher) - R.N. required for admission (includes
nurse-midwifery)

NU.BS Nursing BS 51.3801 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse.

87110 APPLIED SOCIOLOGY CERT 5506.00 Community & Human Service Related Technologies

CERT.SOC Cert/Applied Sociology CERT 45.1101 Sociology.

92046 MATHEMATICS/COMPUTER SCIENCE BS 1799.00 Mathematics, Other

MCOM.BS Mathematics/Computer Science BS 11.0701 Computer Science.

92230 ALCOHOLISM AND ADDICTIONS COUNSELING CERT 5506.00 Community & Human Service Related Technologies

CERT.ALCH Cert/Alcohol/Addctns Counslg CERT 51.1501 Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling.

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0301
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0107
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0107
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3801
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.3801
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.1101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=45.1101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0701
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=11.0701
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.1501
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.1501

St.Josephs
College

NEW YORK

NYSED Program/Title

Colleague Code Colleague Title
14466 GENERAL STUDIES
GS.BS

General Studies

19219 ORGANIZATIONAL MANAGEMENT
OM.BS Organizational Management

22137 MANAGEMENT

MG.HCM.MS Health Care Management
MG.HRM.MS Human Resources Management
MG.OM.MS Management, Organizational Management

28515 EXECUTIVE MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMIN

MBA Executive Master of Business Administration

31768 HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT

MG.HCM.MBA Health Care Management

32360 HEALTH ADMINISTRATION/HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT
HA.HCMMBA.BS
HA.HCMMBA.MBA

Health Administration/Health Care Management
Health Care Management

32364 ORGANIZATIONAL MANAGEMENT/EXECUTIVE MBA

OM.OMMBA.BS
OM.OMMBA.MBA

Organizational Management/Executive MBA
Master of Business Administration

32655 HUMAN SERVICES LEADERSHIP

MG.HSL.MS Human Services Leadership

37112 HUMAN SERVICES/HUMAN SERVICES LEADERSHIP

HS.HSLMS.BS Human Services/Human Services Leadership

37383 CRIMINAL JUSTICE PRACTICE AND POLICY

CJPP.BS Criminal Justice Practice and Policy

Online

Award
BS
BS

BS

BS

MS

MS
MS
MS

MBA

MBA

MBA
MBA

BS/MBA
BS/MBA
MBA

BS/MBA

BS/MBA
MBA

MS
MS

BS/MS
BS/MS

BS
BS

HEGIS
CIP

4901.00
24.0101

0506.00

52.0201

0506.00

52.0201
52.0201
52.0201

0506.00

52.0201

1202.00
51.9999

1202.00

51.0702
51.9999

0506.00

52.0201
52.0201

2199.00
44.9999

1299.00
44.0000

2105.00
43.0103

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html

New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)

CIP Title
Liberal Arts & Sciences (baccalaureate & higher)

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies.

Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

Business Administration and Management, General.

Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

Business Administration and Management, General.
Business Administration and Management, General.
Business Administration and Management, General.

Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

Business Administration and Management, General.

Hospital & Health Care Administration

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other.

Hospital & Health Care Administration
Hospital and Health Care Facilities Administration/Management.

Health Professions and Related Clinical Sciences, Other.

Business Management & Administration (includes Fund Raising Management &
Operating Management)

Business Administration and Management, General.
Business Administration and Management, General.

Public Affairs & Services, Other (includes Therapeutic Recreation)

Public Administration and Social Service Professions, Other.

Health Professions, Other (includes Epidemiology & medical lllustration)

Human Services, General.

Police, Law Enforcement & Corrections (baccalaureate & higher)

Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration.

Page 16 of 17


http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=24.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=24.0101
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
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http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.0702
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=51.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=52.0201
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.9999
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=44.0000
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103
http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/cipdetail.aspx?y=55&cip=43.0103

St,JOSﬁ‘ph'S New York State Inventory of Registered Programs (IRP)

Online
Gollege

NYSED Program/Title HEGIS

Colleague Code Colleague Title Award CIP CIP Title

37681 APPLIED BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS ADV CRT 2099.00 Psychology, Other

CERT.ABA Cert/Applied Behavior Analysis ADV CRT 42.2814 Applied Behavior Analysis.

38695 HUMAN RESOURCES BS 0515.00 Personnel Management

HUMRES.BS Human Resources BS 52.1001 Human Resources Management/Personnel Administration, General.
39401 MATHEMATICS EDUCATION ADV CRT 0833.00 Mathematics Education (Methodology & Theory)
CERT.GR.NM.MATED Certificate Mathematics Education ADV CRT 13.1311 Mathematics Teacher Education.

79576 HEALTH ADMINISTRATION BS 1202.00 Hospital & Health Care Administration

HA.BS Health Administration BS 51.0702 Hospital and Health Care Facilities Administration/Management.
79577 HUMAN SERVICES BS 2199.00 Public Affairs & Services, Other (includes Therapeutic Recreation)
HS.BS Human Services BS 44.0000 Human Services, General.

Reflects programs registered as of August 20, 2018, retrieved from http://www.nysed.gov/heds/IRPSL1.html
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